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Weekly Market Report 

Thursday, 19 February 2026 

  

Regional Indices Close WTD% MTD% YTD% 
Weekly Exchange 

Traded Value ($ mn) 

Exchange Mkt. 

Cap. ($ mn) 
TTM P/E** P/B** Dividend Yield 

Qatar* 11,229.06 (2.5) (0.7) 4.3  556.60 183,610.9 12.7  1.4  4.4  

Dubai 6,607.69 (1.6) 2.7  9.3  868.97 301,029.1 11.0  1.9  4.3  

Abu Dhabi 10,608.80 (0.7) 3.2  6.2  1,348.32 816,895.9 19.3  2.6  2.2  

Saudi Arabia# 11,155.45 (0.9) (2.0) 6.3  5,401.44 2,546,361.4 18.9  2.3  3.5  3.5  
Kuwait 8,644.17 (0.7) 0.9  (3.0) 995.17 169,963.4 15.9  1.8  3.5  

Oman 7,225.18 0.7  14.1  23.2  732.63 50,957.9 11.9  1.6  4.3  

Bahrain 2,064.82 0.6  1.0  (0.1) 44.11 20,947.7 14.3  1.4  3.7  

    Source: Bloomberg, country exchanges and Zawya (** Trailing Twelve Months; * Value traded ($ mn) do not include special trades, if any; # Data as of Feb 18, 2026) 

Market Review and Outlook  QSE Index and Volume 

The Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) fell 286.75 points or 2.5% 

to close at 11,229.06 for the week. Market capitalization 

decreased 2.5% to QR669.4 billion (bn) from QR686.5bn at 

the end of the previous trading week. Of the 54 companies 

traded, 14 ended the week higher, 39 ended lower and one 

remained unchanged. Qatar Cinema & Film Distributing 

(QFCS) was the best performing stock for the week, rising 

9.9%. Meanwhile, Medicare Group (MCGS) was the worst 

performing stock for the week, falling 7.7%.  

Qatar Islamic Bank (QIBK), Industries Qatar (IQCD) and 

Ooredoo (ORDS) were the main contributors to the weekly 

index decline. They removed 54.67, 40.10 and 34.32 points 

from the index, respectively.  

Traded value during the week declined by 11.5% to 

QR2,027.7mn vs.  QR2,291.5mn in the prior trading week. 
Qatar National Bank (QNBK) was the top value stock traded 

during the week with total traded value of QR207.7mn. 

Traded volume decreased 2.1% to 689.9mn shares 

compared with 704.5mn shares in the prior trading week. 

The number of transactions fell 15.0% to 114,181 vs. 

134,260 in the prior week. Mesaieed Petrochemical Holding 

Co. (MPHC) was the top volume stock traded during the 

week with total traded volume of 65.4mn shares.  

Foreign institutions remained bullish, ending the week with 

net buying of QR70.5mn vs. net buying of QR737.1mn in the 

prior week. Qatari institutions turned bullish with net 

buying of QR17.4mn vs. net selling of QR520.5mn in the 

week before. Foreign retail investors ended the week with 

net selling of QR22.9mn vs. net selling of QR24.4mn in the 

prior week. Qatari retail investors recorded net selling of 

QR65.1mn vs. net selling of QR192.2mn. Global foreign 

institutions are net buyers of Qatari equities by $515.3mn 

YTD, while GCC institutions are long by $113.6mn. 

 

 

Market Indicators 
Week ended.  

Feb 19, 2026 

Week ended.  

Feb 12, 2026 
Chg. % 

Value Traded (QR mn) 2,027.7 2,291.5 (11.5) 

Exch. Market Cap. (QR mn) 669,379.9 686,546.2 (2.5) 

Volume (mn) 689.9 704.5 (2.1) 

Number of Transactions 114,181 134,260 (15.0) 

Companies Traded  54 54 0.0 

Market Breadth  14:39 44:9 – 

 
Market Indices Close WTD% MTD% YTD% 

Total Return 27,029.40 (1.9) (0.1) 5.0 

ALL Share Index 4,272.34 (1.7) 0.3 5.3 

Banks and Financial 

Services 
5,538.80 (1.9) 0.8 5.6 

Industrials 4,234.88 (2.0) (3.0) 2.3 

Transportation 6,075.49 0.1 4.6 11.1 

Real Estate 1,574.71 (1.2) (0.8) 3.0 

Insurance 2,749.26 1.0 5.4 9.9 

Telecoms 2,347.22 (3.7) (2.5) 5.3 

Consumer Goods & Services 8,547.25 (1.7) 1.0 2.6 

Al Rayan Islamic Index 5,304.81 (2.2) (0.9) 3.7 

 
Weekly Index Performance 
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Economic, Market & Company News 

• QE Index, QE Al Rayan Islamic Index and QE All Share constituents 

March 2026 Quarterly review; there will be no changes to the respective 

Indices – QSE Index Committee announces the results of March 2026 

Quarterly review. All Changes will be implemented as of the close of 

February 26th, 2026, to be effective from opening of March 2nd, 2026. 

There will be no change in the Index constituents. There will be no 

change in the QE Al Rayan Islamic Index constituents. Further, there will 

be no change in QE All Share Index & Sectors. Any constituent exceeding 

15% weight in the index as of market close on February 26th, 2026, will 

have its weight capped at the 15% level and excess weight allocated to 

remaining stocks proportionately. (QSE) 

• QIA and Franklin Templeton launch 'Franklin Templeton Qatar Equity 

Fund' - Qatar Investment Authority (QIA) and Franklin Templeton 

yesterday announced the launch of the Franklin Templeton Qatar Equity 

Fund (the Fund). Franklin Templeton is one of the world's largest 

independent global asset managers, with $1.68tn in assets under 

management (AUM) as of December 31, 2025. With an initial size of $ 

200m, the principal objective of the Fund is to enable investors to access 

the returns available from equities listed on the Qatar Stock Exchange 

(QSE). The Fund, structured as a daily-dealing mutual fund, will be 

available to international and local institutions desiring an actively 

managed portfolio of equities listed on QSE. QIA is acting as the Fund's 

anchor investor, contributing capital in the form of cash and stock. QIA 

remains a committed long-term investor in the Qatar equity market and 

the reallocation of QSE-listed company shares reflects a desire to 

enhance Qatar's economic landscape and market liquidity. Mohammed 

Saif Al-Sowaidi, CEO of QIA, said: "With the launch of Franklin 

Templeton Qatar Equity Fund, QIA is further expanding our Active Asset 

Management Initiative to support Qatar's financial markets. As one of 

the largest global asset managers, Franklin Templeton brings a wealth of 

experience and resources to QSE and the broader Qatari economy and we 

look forward to working closely together on this initiative." Jenny 

Johnson, CEO of Franklin Templeton, said: "The launch of this fund marks 

an important milestone in Franklin Templeton's long-standing 

commitment to Qatar and its capital markets, building on more than 25 

years of investing across the Middle East, supported by on-the-ground 

portfolio managers and research teams. Through our partnership with 

QIA, we aim to contribute meaningfully to the continued development of 

the Qatari financial ecosystem. We see this collaboration as the 

beginning of a long-term strategic partnership and part of a broader, 

multi-asset collaboration between Franklin Templeton and QIA." 

(Peninsula Qatar) 

• MCGS's net profit declines 42.0% YoY and 33.1% QoQ in 4Q2025, misses 

our estimate – Medicare Group's (MCGS) net profit declined 42.0% YoY (-

33.1% QoQ) to QR13.9mn in 4Q2025, missing our estimate of QR24.3mn 

(variation of -42.7%). The company's revenue came in at QR126.5mn in 

4Q2025, which represents a decrease of 10.3% YoY, missing our 

estimated revenue of QR143.1mn (variation of -11.6%). However, on 

QoQ basis revenue rose 7.3%. EPS amounted to QR0.27 in FY2025 as 

compared to QR0.21 in FY2024. The BoD proposed a dividend of QR0.22 

per share for 2025, which represents a 11.1% YoY growth from DPS of 

QR0.198 for 2024. (QNFS, QSE) 

• QLMI's bottom line rises 81.8% YoY and 316.6% QoQ in 4Q2025, beating 

our estimate – QLM Life & Medical Insurance Company's (QLMI) net 

profit rose 81.8% YoY (+316.6% QoQ) to QR18.5mn in 4Q2025, beating 

our estimate of QR4.0m. EPS amounted to QR0.19 in FY2025 as compared 

to QR0.19 in FY2024. The BoD proposed a dividend of QR0.10/share, flat 

vs last year. (QNBFS, QSE) 

• QATI's bottom-line rises 4.6% YoY and 9.4% QoQ in 4Q2025 – Qatar 

Insurance Company's (QATI) net profit rose 4.6% YoY (+9.4% QoQ) to 

QR217.2mn in 4Q2025. The company's insurance revenue came in at 

QR2,332.7mn in 4Q2025, which represents an increase of 7.2% YoY. 

However, on QoQ basis insurance revenue fell 1.7%. EPS for FY2025 

stood at QR0.188, a 10% YoY increase from QR0.171. Net profit before 

Pillar Two Taxes increased by 19% YoY to reach QR874mn in 2025. The 

Board of Directors has proposed a cash dividend of QR0.11 per share for 

2025, which represents a 10% YoY growth from DPS of QR0.10 for 2024. 

(QSE) 

• MCCS's bottom line rises 52.8% YoY and 427.0% QoQ in 4Q2025 – Mannai 

Corporation's (MCCS) net profit rose 52.8% YoY (+427.0% QoQ) to 

QR165.8mn in 4Q2025. The company's revenue came in at QR1,702.6mn 

in 4Q2025, which represents an increase of 54.5% YoY (+28.0% QoQ). EPS 

amounted to QR0.59 in FY2025 as compared to QR0.38 in FY2024. The 

BoD proposed a dividend of QR0.30 per share for 2025, which represents 

a 20% YoY growth from DPS of QR0.25 for 2024. (QSE) 

• In a historic milestone reflecting market depth and strong international 

investor confidence Qatar Stock Exchange Lists QNB Group’s QR1bn 

bond, the largest Qatari Riyal–denominated issuance - In a new 

milestone underscoring the rapid development of Qatar’s debt capital 

market and QNB Group’s continued leadership in local currency funding, 

Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) announced the successful listing of QNB 

Group’s bonds, representing the largest Qatari riyal–denominated bond 

issuance in the history of the local market. The bonds were offered 

exclusively to international investors and were fully subscribed by a 

diversified investor base, reflecting strong confidence in QNB Group’s 

financial strength, credit profile, and regional leadership, as well as in the 

resilience and stability of Qatar’s financial system. The issuance totals 

QAR 1bn, with a one-year tenor and an annual coupon rate of 4%. The 

transaction forms part of QNB Group’s broader funding diversification 

strategy, reinforcing its prudent liquidity management and ability to 

access international capital in local currency. This listing marks a 

significant milestone in the ongoing development of QSE’s debt 

instruments market, demonstrating the local market’s capacity to 

accommodate large-scale issuances in local currency within a robust 

regulatory framework and advanced trading, clearing, and settlement 

infrastructure, thereby enhancing market efficiency and transparency. 

Commenting on the occasion, Mr. Abdulla Mohammed Al-Ansari, Chief 

Executive Officer of Qatar Stock Exchange, said: “The listing of the 

largest Qatari riyal–denominated bond issuance in market history 

represents a key milestone in the development of Qatar’s capital market. 

It underscores QSE’s pivotal role in deepening the debt market and 

expanding the range of investment products available to investors. This 

achievement also reflects growing confidence in the local market and its 

ability to attract international investment into instruments denominated 

in the national currency, enhancing market liquidity and supporting the 

diversification of funding sources.” He added that the listing reflects the 

high level of coordination and integration across Qatar’s national 

financial ecosystem, including Qatar Stock Exchange, Qatar Central 

Bank, the Qatar Financial Markets Authority, and EDAA (Qatar Central 

Securities Depository), in alignment with the objectives of the Third 

Financial Sector Strategy and Qatar National Vision 2030. QNB Group 

Chief Executive Officer, Abdulla Mubarak Al-Khalifa, added: “This 

landmark issuance reflects QNB Group’s disciplined funding strategy and 

our continued commitment to deepening Qatar’s capital markets. The 

strong demand from international investors underscores confidence in 

QNB’s credit fundamentals and in Qatar’s economic outlook. We remain 

focused on maintaining a well-diversified funding base that supports 

sustainable growth while contributing to the development of the local 

currency debt market.” The listing of QNB’s bonds follows a series of 

notable developments in QSE’s debt market in recent years, including the 

listing of the first corporate bonds, the first Islamic sukuk, the first 

sustainable bonds, and the first green sukuk, culminating in the listing of 
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the largest Qatari riyal–denominated bond issuance in the market’s 

history. These developments highlight QSE’s commitment to deepening 

the market and enhancing product diversification to meet the needs of 

both local and international investors. The listing represents a 

qualitative addition to Qatar’s capital market, contributing to the 

deepening of the domestic debt market and enhancing liquidity in local 

currency instruments. It also supports the development of a benchmark 

yield curve, improving pricing efficiency for future issuances. For 

investors, the listing offers a short-term investment instrument with 

clear returns within a regulated and transparent framework, supporting 

portfolio diversification and efficient liquidity management. At the 

broader ecosystem level, the transaction demonstrates the market’s 

ability to accommodate large-scale issuances and attract a diversified 

base of international investors, reinforcing QSE’s role as an integrated 

platform for capital formation in line with Qatar National Vision 2030 and 

the objectives of financial sector development. At the financial 

ecosystem level, the listing enables issuers to access a sophisticated 

domestic market capable of attracting international capital into local 

currency instruments, enhancing funding flexibility and long-term 

sustainability. For investors, the issuance provides a transparent and 

tradable short-term instrument within a regulated market environment, 

supporting effective liquidity management and portfolio diversification. 

Qatar Stock Exchange reaffirms its commitment to continuing its 

collaboration with regulators and issuers to further develop the debt 

market and enhance the attractiveness of the local market, supporting 

Qatar’s position as a leading regional hub for capital markets. (QSE) 

• Milaha to continue fleet expansion, deepen trade flows between Asia and 

Mideast - Milaha, which is planning to modernize its fleet, particularly 

offshore vessels, has laid out plans to strengthen its presence in Kuwait 

and Iraq, deepen trade flows between Asia and the Middle East, explore 

new trade opportunities in East and North Africa, and selectively expand 

operations in Saudi Arabia and the UAE. "Milaha’s strategy is firmly 

focused on strengthening its position as a leading maritime and logistics 

group through disciplined growth, long-term value creation, and 

operational resilience," its chairman Sheikh Jassim bin Hamad bin Jassim 

bin Jaber al-Thani, told shareholders at the annual general assembly, 

which approved cash dividend of 45% of the nominal share value, 

equivalent to QR 0.45 per share and appointing KPMG as Auditors for 

2026. He emphasized the company's continued investment in strategic 

assets, fleet modernization, and integrated service capabilities, enabling 

Milaha to respond effectively to evolving market demands. "For the 

energy platform, we plan to continue our investment program in 2026, 

particularly in offshore vessels, driven by strong demand for long-term 

production expansion," said the board of directors' report. Milaha’s 

strategic outlook is strongly aligned with national priorities and focuses 

on long-term platform growth, the report added. For the trade platform, 

Milaha said its goal is to expand beyond Qatar by targeting regional and 

adjacent markets. "Our priorities include strengthening our presence in 

the upper Gulf region (Iraq, Kuwait), deepening trade flows between Asia 

and the Middle East, exploring new trade opportunities in East Africa and 

North Africa, and selectively expanding operations in Saudi Arabia and 

the UAE," it said. The report said the company would also continue to 

develop industry-specific solutions, such as pharmaceutical logistics, 

alongside synchronized end-to-end multimodal offerings for major 

strategic clients in other industries. "As we enter 2026, our focus will 

center on strengthening execution efficiency and completing awarded 

projects in line with approved schedules, while continuing the 

modernization of the fleet and the expansion of operational capabilities," 

Fahad Saad al-Qahtani, Group chief executive officer said in the report. 

These "strategic priorities", according to him, would enhance the 

company's readiness for sustainable growth and reinforce its role in 

supporting Qatar’s national development trajectory. Highlighting that 

digital transformation represents a core strategic pillar of its institutional 

direction; he said, "We have accelerated the adoption of advanced digital 

solutions and artificial intelligence (AI)–enabled technologies to enhance 

operational efficiency and strengthen our ability to respond effectively 

to customer requirements." In parallel, Milaha has continued its 

disciplined investment in fleet modernization and strict adherence to 

recognized environmental standards and best practices, in support of 

achieving long-term corporate sustainability objectives and reinforcing 

the responsibility towards the environment and society, he said. Within 

an increasingly dynamic and rapidly evolving business environment, 

Milaha has demonstrated a high level of organizational resilience and 

operational efficiency through the adoption of a disciplined approach to 

resource reallocation, enhanced asset allocation efficiency, and 

adherence to a well-considered, risk-based investment strategy, he said. 

"These practices have contributed to mitigating the impact of volatility 

and reinforcing the sustainability of performance, in alignment with the 

principles of sound governance and the creation of long-term value," he 

added. As part of efforts to strengthen its competitive position and 

consolidate its strategic standing, Milaha has focused on establishing a 

portfolio of high-quality, long-term strategic partnerships, according to 

him. Milaha had in 2025 entered into a comprehensive, five-year 

strategic partnership with Qatar Airways Group in the field of logistics 

services, aimed at enhancing supply chain integration and improving 

operational efficiency. It also developed a collaborative partnership with 

Fincantieri in maritime services and technology, with a focus on 

knowledge exchange and the adoption of international best practices. 

Milaha had also signed a memorandum of understanding with NEXX and 

KEC to develop advanced, AI-enabled logistics solutions, supporting 

innovation and digital transformation. (Gulf Times) 

• Qatar Gazettes Resolution Implementing Global, Domestic Minimum Tax 

Under Pillar 2 - The Qatari Official Gazette Feb. 12 published Resolution 

No. 2, on the 15% global minimum tax for multinational enterprise (MNE) 

groups with annual consolidated revenue of 750mn euros ($890.1mn) or 

more under OECD Pillar Two. The resolution includes measures: 1) 

applying the qualified domestic minimum top-up tax (QDMTT), income 

inclusion rule (IIR), and transitional country-by-country (CbC) reporting 

safe harbor rules; 2) setting de minimis exclusions for qualifying filing 

constituent entities; 3) establishing special rules for pass-through 

entities and permanent establishments (PEs); 4) requiring taxpayers to 

file and pay returns within 15 months after year end, or within 18 months 

in transitional years; and 5) imposing penalties for noncompliance. The 

resolution enters into force the same date and applies to fiscal years 

beginning on or after Jan. 1, 2025. [Qatar, Government Legal Database, 

02/12/26]. (Bloomberg)
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Qatar Stock Exchange  

Top   Gainers  Top   Decliners 

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE)   

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 

 

Most Active Shares by Value (QR Million)  Most Active Shares by Volume (Million) 

  

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 

 

Investor Trading Percentage to Total Value Traded  Net Traded Value by Nationality (QR Million) 

 

 

Source: Qatar Stock Exchange (QSE) 
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TECHNICAL ANALYSIS OF THE QSE INDEX  

 

 

 
Source: Bloomberg 

The QE Index closed down by 2.5% from the week before; it printed 11,229.1 points on the close. The recent weekly candlestick suggests 

possible continuation on the recent correction experienced in the past week. That said the trend remains up, as the momentum has been 

positive. We keep our support level at 10,500 points and our immediate resistance level to the 11,740 level.  

 

DEFINITIONS OF KEY TERMS USED IN TECHNICAL ANALYSIS 

RSI (Relative Strength Index) indicator – RSI is a momentum oscillator that measures the speed and change of price movements. The RSI oscillates between 

0 to 100. The index is deemed to be overbought once the RSI approaches the 70 level, indicating that a correction is likely. On the other hand, if the RSI 

approaches 30, it is an indication that the index may be getting oversold and therefore likely to bounce back.  

MACD (Moving Average Convergence Divergence) indicator – The indicator consists of the MACD line and a signal line. The divergence or the convergence 

of the MACD line with the signal line indicates the strength in the momentum during the uptrend or downtrend, as the case may be. When the MACD 

crosses the signal line from below and trades above it, it gives a positive indication. The reverse is the situation for a bearish trend.  

Candlestick chart – A candlestick chart is a price chart that displays the high, low, open, and close for a security. The ‘body’ of the chart is portion between 

the open and close price, while the high and low intraday movements form the ‘shadow’. The candlestick may represent any time frame. We use a one-day 

candlestick chart (every candlestick represents one trading day) in our analysis. 

Doji candlestick pattern – A Doji candlestick is formed when a security's open and close are practically equal. The pattern indicates indecisiveness, and 

based on preceding price actions and future confirmation, may indicate a bullish or bearish trend reversal.  

Shooting Star/Inverted Hammer candlestick patterns – These candlestick patterns have a small real body (open price and close price are near to each other), 

and a long upper shadow (large intraday movement on the upside). The Shooting Star is a bearish reversal pattern that forms after a rally. The Inverted 

Hammer looks exactly like a Shooting Star, but forms after a downtrend. Inverted Hammers represent a potential bullish trend reversal. 
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Source: Bloomberg 
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% Ch an ge  

We e kly

% Ch an ge  
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M arke t Cap.

QR M illion

TTM  

P /E
P /B

D iv.  

Yie ld

Qatar National Bank 19.68 (3.53) 5.47 181,773                         11.4 1.8 3.7

Qatar Islamic Bank 24.69 (3.14) 3.09 58,341                            12.6 2.0 3.8

Commercial Bank of Qatar 4.86 (0.47) 15.71 19,670                            9.6 0.9 6.2

Doha Bank 2.96 3.10 3.10 9,174                               10.0 0.8 3.4

Al Ahli Bank 3.83 0.37 2.11 9,766                               11.0 1.3 6.5

Qatar International Islamic Bank 11.40 (2.98) (0.26) 17,256                            13.8 2.2 4.5

Al Rayan Bank 2.33 (1.19) 6.20 21,669                            14.6 0.9 4.3

Lesha Bank 1.88 1.73 1.08 2,106                               10.5 1.4 2.7

National Leasing 0.68 (7.65) (1.16) 336                                   15.8 0.5 5.9

Dlala Holding 0.94 0.00 (4.39) 178                                   35.5 0.9  N/A

Qatar & Oman Investment 0.52 (2.99) (1.69) 164                                    N/A 0.9  N/A

Islamic Holding Group 3.07 (1.43) (3.76) 174                                   54.9 1.0 2.3

Dukhan Bank 3.53 (3.29) 0.83 18,450                            13.7 1.4 4.5

Ba n kin g a n d Fin an cial Se rvice s 339,057              

Zad Holding 14.25 (1.87) 2.59 4,096                               19.8 2.5 4.9

Qatar German Co. for Medical Devices 1.45 (3.38) (0.68) 168                                    N/A  N/A  N/A

Salam International Investment 0.82 (0.61) 12.95 937                                   10.0 0.6 4.9

Baladna 1.26 (1.49) (1.49) 2,395                               6.0 0.8  N/A

Medicare Group 5.68 (7.70) (14.31) 1,599                               21.0 1.6 3.5

Qatar Cinema & Film Distribution 2.67 9.94 11.08 167                                   16.3 1.2 2.5

Qatar Fuel 15.33 (4.66) 1.05 15,242                            14.7 1.7 5.9

Widam Food 1.69 (2.05) 13.19 304                                    N/A  N/A  N/A

Mannai Corp. 5.28 1.29 17.73 2,409                               8.8 2.0 4.8

Al Meera Consumer Goods 14.90 (0.80) 2.26 3,069                               18.0 1.9 5.7

Mekdam Holding Group 2.91 (1.42) 24.29 466                                   11.1 1.7  N/A

Meeza QSTP 3.41 0.62 0.32 2,213                               36.4 3.1 2.3

Al Faleh Education Holding 0.66 (1.36) (4.24) 157                                   10.7 0.6 1.9

Al Mahhar Holding 2.35 1.66 7.49 487                                   10.3 1.3 5.0

Mosanada Facility Management Services 9.35 (1.07) (1.58) 655                                    N/A  N/A 6.5

Con sum e r Goods an d Se rvice s 34,365                

Qatar Industrial Manufacturing 2.37 2.33 0.64 1,126                               8.2 0.6 5.5

Qatar National Cement 2.86 (6.45) 3.48 1,866                               18.2 0.6 9.4

Industries Qatar 12.14 (2.88) 1.76 73,447                            17.2 1.9 5.7

Qatari Investors Group 1.53 (0.91) 4.08 1,902                               13.1 0.6 8.5

Qatar Electricity and Water 15.34 (1.41) 1.93 16,874                            12.4 1.1 5.0

Aamal 0.88 1.27 4.27 5,538                               12.1 0.7 6.8

Gulf International Services 2.61 (0.15) 2.15 4,850                               7.2 1.1 6.5

Mesaieed Petrochemical Holding 1.08 (0.55) (1.19) 13,568                            25.5 0.8 5.2

Estithmar Holding 4.11 (1.77) 1.94 15,382                            19.4 2.6  N/A

Qatar Aluminum Manufacturing 1.78 (1.44) 11.44 9,949                               13.0 1.4 5.2

In dustrials 144,503              

Qatar Insurance 2.36 1.70 15.69 7,708                               12.5 1.1 4.2

QLM Life & Medical Insurance 2.42 (0.37) (3.08) 848                                   13.0 1.2 4.1

Doha Insurance 2.74 0.58 6.66 1,369                               6.9 1.0 6.3

Qatar General Insurance & Reinsurance 1.45 (0.28) (6.27) 1,269                               10.1 0.3  N/A

Al Khaleej Takaful Insurance 2.47 2.87 8.57 631                                   8.9 1.0 6.1

Qatar Islamic Insurance 8.58 (1.94) (3.00) 1,287                               7.7 2.1 5.8

Damaan Islamic Insurance Company 4.40 1.34 1.22 880                                   9.2 1.4 4.5

In suran ce 13,992                

United Development 1.00 (0.99) 9.53 3,541                               7.1 0.3 5.5

Barwa Real Estate 2.67 (0.82) 2.14 10,397                            8.4 0.5 6.7

Ezdan Real Estate 0.98 (3.35) (7.37) 25,994                            52.6 0.8  N/A

Mazaya Qatar Real Estate Development 0.60 (0.67) 4.36 598                                   12.0 0.6  N/A

Re al Esta te 40,531                

Ooredoo 13.70 (4.13) 5.14 43,884                            11.3 1.5 4.7

Vodafone Qatar 2.58 (1.83) 5.91 10,906                            15.6 2.1 4.7

Te le com s 54,790                

Qatar Navigation (Milaha) 11.45 (4.50) 6.31 13,009                            10.2 0.7 3.9

Gulf Warehousing 2.34 (5.86) 4.51 137                                   11.4 0.5 4.3

Qatar Gas Transport (Nakilat) 4.94 0.82 10.02 27,363                            16.1 2.0 2.9

Tran sportation 40,510                

Qa ta r Exch an ge 669,380              
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